Lake Stevens Fire 1825 South Lake Stevens Road Lake Stevens, WA 98258 (425) 334-3034 www.LSfire.org





Snohomish County Fire District 7 163 Village Court Monroe, WA 98272 (360) 794-7666 www.Snofire7.org

Notice of Public Meeting - Time Update

Date: November 8, 2019

Contact: Heather Chadwick, Public Information Officer

Hchadwick@snofire7.org ● 425-245-2662

Snohomish County Fire District 7 and Lake Stevens Fire Holding Public Budget Hearing

[Monroe, WA] – The Fire Commissioners of Snohomish County Fire District 7 and Lake Stevens Fire will hold a public budget hearing on the 2020 Annual Budget at the regularly scheduled Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting on Thursday, November 14, 2019 starting at 5:30 pm.

The meeting will take place at Snohomish County Fire District 7 Fire Station 31 Training Room – 163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272.

###

Snohomish County Fire District 7 provides fire and life safety services to over 118,500 people over 98.5 square miles in central and east Snohomish County, including the communities of Clearview, Maltby, Mill Creek and Monroe. In 2018 our emergency personnel responded to over 11,000 emergency calls. Through taxpayer support, Fire District 7 has built an advanced emergency response system in Snohomish County with highly-trained personnel, facilities, apparatus, and rescue programs. We appreciate your support and are grateful for the opportunity to serve your community.

Lake Stevens Fire provides fire suppression and emergency medical service (EMS) to 44,000 people over 42 square miles. Our highly-trained emergency personnel responded to 6,126 calls in 2017, an 8.33% increase from the prior year. Our fire district is proud to be debt free, operates under a balanced budget and has a long history of passing its independent audits by the state. More information about the fire district can be found at www.lsfire.org.